

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Site Resource Group Inc.	859,569.10	859,569.10
Earth Max Construction Inc.	905,250.00	905,250.00
E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.	933,250.00	933,250.00
Hy-Way Construciton Inc.	997,375.00	997,375.00
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	1,064,335.00	1,064,335.00
Hugh Munro Constructin Ltd.	1,186,626.26	1,186,626.26
Friesen Hauling & Excavating Inc.	1,205,680.00	1,205,680.00
H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.	1,253,750.00	1,253,750.00
5726841 MB Inc. O/A Lakefront Restorers	1,357,500.00	1,357,500.00
Brodsky Construction Inc.	1,375,000.00	1,375,000.00
Rob Smith & Son Backhoe & Trucking Ltd.	1,378,500.00	1,378,500.00
Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	1,494,250.00	1,494,250.00
Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.	1,531,500.00	1,531,500.00
Winnipeg Envi'l Remediations Inc.	1,569,110.00	1,569,110.00

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	1,540,250.00	1,540,250.00
Accurate HD Ltd.	1,795,900.00	1,795,900.00
Western Specialty Contracting ULC	1,985,250.00	1,985,250.00

**TENDER NO. 6717**

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Site Resource Group Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Earth Max Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Hy-Way Construcion Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	29,424.42	29,424.42	68,200.00	68,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	137,500.00	137,500.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	13,533.53	13,533.53	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Excavation	150000	m3	4.45	667,500.00	5.10	765,000.00	5.49	823,500.00	5.00	750,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	150000	m3	0.48	72,000.00	0.10	15,000.00	0.19	28,500.00	0.20	30,000.00
Seeding (Modified)	45	ha	602.47	27,111.15	140.00	6,300.00	450.00	20,250.00	575.00	25,875.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				859,569.10		905,250.00		933,250.00		997,375.00
BID TOTAL				859,569.10		905,250.00		933,250.00		997,375.00

**TENDER NO. 6717**

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Hugh Munro Constructin Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Friesen Hauling &amp; Excavating Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	182,210.00	182,210.00	83,870.74	83,870.74	104,680.00	104,680.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	18,852.32	18,852.32	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Excavation	150000	m3	5.16	774,000.00	5.84	876,000.00	6.60	990,000.00	6.92	1,038,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	150000	m3	0.30	45,000.00	0.72	108,000.00	0.25	37,500.00	0.19	28,500.00
Seeding (Modified)	45	ha	225.00	10,125.00	1,108.96	49,903.20	500.00	22,500.00	1,250.00	56,250.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,064,335.00		1,186,626.26		1,205,680.00		1,253,750.00
BID TOTAL				1,064,335.00		1,186,626.26		1,205,680.00		1,253,750.00

**TENDER NO. 6717**

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			5726841 MB Inc. O/A Lakefront Restorers	Brodsky Construction Inc.	Rob Smith & Son Backhoe & Trucking Ltd.	Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	110,000.00	110,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Excavation	150000	m3	7.45	1,117,500.00	7.67	1,150,500.00	8.00	1,200,000.00	8.70	1,305,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	150000	m3	0.20	30,000.00	0.50	75,000.00	0.25	37,500.00	0.50	75,000.00
Seeding (Modified)	45	ha	1,000.00	45,000.00	500.00	22,500.00	800.00	36,000.00	250.00	11,250.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,357,500.00		1,375,000.00		1,378,500.00		1,494,250.00
BID TOTAL				1,357,500.00		1,375,000.00		1,378,500.00		1,494,250.00

**TENDER NO. 6717**

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Winnipeg Envi'l Remediations Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Meseyton Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Accurate HD Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	121,000.00	121,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	228,000.00	228,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00
Excavation	150000	m3	9.30	1,395,000.00	8.50	1,275,000.00	8.75	1,312,500.00	7.50	1,125,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	150000	m3	0.25	37,500.00	0.70	105,000.00	0.75	112,500.00	1.50	225,000.00
Seeding (Modified)	45	ha	400.00	18,000.00	358.00	16,110.00	450.00	20,250.00	3,500.00	157,500.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,531,500.00		1,569,110.00		1,540,250.00		1,795,900.00
BID TOTAL				1,531,500.00		1,569,110.00		1,540,250.00		1,795,900.00

**TENDER NO. 6717**

**SECTION 1: Channel Excavation**

LOCATION: Portage Diversion (Vicinity of Oakland) (North of PR 227 - East Side)

WORK ORDER: F3100316

PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>Western Specialty Contracting ULC</b>							
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	42,500.00	42,500.00						
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	6,500.00	6,500.00						
Excavation	150000	m3	10.81	1,621,500.00						
Trimming (Modified)	150000	m3	1.57	235,500.00						
Seeding (Modified)	45	ha	650.00	29,250.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00						
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			1,985,250.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			1,985,250.00		0.00		0.00		0.00